CH \$140.00 31129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners for Growth LP		03/23/2016	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioject Medical Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	7180 SW Sandburg St.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Tigard
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97223
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3112918	VET JET
Registration Number:	1838619	VITAJET
Registration Number:	2095147	BIOJECT
Registration Number:	2095148	BIOJECTOR
Registration Number:	2440716	BIOJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: US.Patents@inovio.com
Correspondent Name: Inovio Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Address Line 1: 660 W. Germantown Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 110

Address Line 4: Plymuth Meeting, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOJECT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitAPart2#page1.tif source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitAPart2#page2.tif

source=BiojectMarch232016letterExhibitAPart2#page3.tif

Partners for Growth, LP 180 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, California 94111 (415) 912-5892 (415) 781-0510

March 23, 2016

Via Electronic Mail

Bioject Medical Technologies Inc. and Bioject, Inc. 7180 SW Sandburg St., Suite 100 Tigard, OR 97223 Attn: Tony Chow, Chief Executive Officer

Dear Tony:

This letter serves as confirmation that as of Monday, March 8, 2010, the amounts owing to PFG by Bioject under the 2006 Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated March 29, 20016 (as amended) between Partners for Growth, L.P. ("PFG") and Bioject Medical Technologies Inc. ("Bioject") (the "Loan"), have been repaid in full and any commitment to advance new loans are terminated. All obligations under the Loan are hereby released.

PFG authorizes Bioject and their respective agents for file and to execute any lien releases, mortgage releases, re-assignments of and releases of security interests in intellectual property, discharges of security interests, and other similar discharge or release documents as are necessary to release, as of record, the security interests, financing statements and all other notices of security interest and liens previously filed by PFG with respect to the loan, including but not limited to with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, with respect intellectual property, patents and trademarks, including but not limited to the intellectual property, patents and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Signed by:

Partners for Growth II, LP

Name: Andrew Kahn

Partners for Growth

Agreed to and accepted by:

Bioject Medical Technologies Inc.

Bioject, Inc.

Name# Title:

MANUEL VICTORY

Mark	Reg. No.	Security Interest	Status
UECT	2,810,887	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0547) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0513) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0915) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0672) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 5. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P.	Registration is cancelled as of 9/05/2014 Security interests have not been released
VITAVAX	App. No. 78/730,575	1. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0509) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0909) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P.	Application was abandoned on 10/12/2009 Security interests have not been released
VETJET	3,112,918	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0565) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0509) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0909) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P.	Security interests have not been released
VITAJET	1,838,619	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0565) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0509) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0909) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P.	Security interests have not been released

BIOECT	2,095,147	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0565) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0509) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0909) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P.	Security interests have not been released
BIOJECTOR	2,095,148	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0565) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0509) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0909) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0776) Bioject, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L. P.	Security interests have not been released
BIOJECT	2,440,716	1. Security Interest recorded on 12/27/2004 (R/F: 2997/0547) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 2. Security Interest recorded on 3/29/2006 (R/F: 3278/0513) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 3. Security Interest recorded on 12/11/2006 (R/F: 3441/0915) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P. 4. Security Interest recorded on 9/04/2007 (R/F: 3614/0672) Bioject Medical Technologies, Inc. to Partners for Growth, L.P.	Security interests have not been released

RECORDED: 04/07/2016